# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shivappa Ningappa Goravar	01/04/2010
Edward Randall Furlong	01/07/2010
Manoj Kumar Koyithitta Meethal	01/04/2010
Vamshi Krishna Reddy Kommareddy	12/24/2009
Baskaran Ganesan	01/04/2010
Xiaolei Shirley Ao	01/07/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12685388

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)308-9939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rosssr@crd.ge.com Correspondent Name: General Electric Company Address Line 1: One Research Circle

Address Line 2: K-1, 4A59

Address Line 4: Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240850-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Christian

501072673 **REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0590** 

PATENT

# Total Attachments: 7 source=240850-1Assignment#page1.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page2.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page3.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page4.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page5.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page6.tif source=240850-1Assignment#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Shivappa Ningappa Goravar	of	Bangalore, INDIA
Édward Randali Furiong	of	Beverly, MA
Manoj Kumar Koyithitta Meethal	of	Bangalore, INDIA
Vamshi Krishna Reddy Kommareddy	σf	Bangalore, INDIA
Baskaran Ganesan	of	Bangaiore, INDIA
Xiaolei Shirley Ao	of	Lexington, MA

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at I River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# Torsional sensor, method thereof, and system for measurement of fluid parameters

⊠ exe	cuted con-	currently	herev	vith,
file	d on	having	Serial	Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTO	DR 1	
Signature	Dete: 11 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Witnessed		
	MANDAL GODROLE Printed Name of Winess	
Witnessed	by: 4 January 2010 . Sugmature	
	APARNA C. SYCI (4 - V4 8 5 C) Printed Name of Witness	
SECTIO:	BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Shivappa !	Singappa Cornyar	
STATEO		
COUNTY		
This Shivepps	day of, before me personally came the above-named Ningappa Gerayar, to me personally known as the individual who executed t	
foregoing	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her or in the purposes therein set forth.	
Sed	(Notary Public)	
Assignment vi	Page 2 of 7 7.9, 89/05, 88FG	

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: <u>Huard Pandul ()</u> Edward Randall Furlong	<u></u>	Date: 1/7/10
Witnessed by: <u>June Rarles</u> Signature		Date: 1/2/10
Anne Bardes Printed Name of Witness	•. 	
Witnessed by May Like	Mfus	Date:
MARGIE (LDD) Printed Name of Witness	RIONES	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNII	ng in presence of a notary
	Date:	Water Control of the
Edward Randall Fortons		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	F4	
	<b>V</b>	
Edward Randall Furlong, to me persons	aliy known as t	e me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	hat he/she exec	ruted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)
		✓ manus A in in manax
	Prop 3 of 7	

Page 3 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

	DOCKET NUMBER: 24	1919-1
INVENTOR 3		
	-William 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	MIM
Signature:	TWIT Date: 4" JAN 2	(314)
	ng Kumur Koyithitta Meethal	,,,,,,,,,,,,
Witnessed by:	Date: 4" JAN_2C	NIÓ.
***************************************		
	MANDAR GODROLE	
	Printed Name of Witness	
***		Dark.
Witnessed by:		
	APAKESA C. SHELLA-VADAR	
	Printed Name of Witness	
		designation of the second
SECTION BE	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	(OTAR)
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	(OTAK)
SECTION BE	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N	OTAR
SECTION BE	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A P	(OTAK)
	Date;	ioraxi
	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A N  Date:  Koyishina Meethal	iorari mmmm
	Date;	(CTAR)
	Date;	
Manoj Kumar	Date;	KFFARY
	Date;	KFFARY
Manoj Kumar	Date;	iCTARY
Manoj Kumar	Note:  Koyithitta Meethal  St.	
Manoj Kumar	Note:  Koyithitta Meethal  St.	
Manoj Kumar	Date:	
Manoj Kumac  STATE OF  COUNTY OF	Date:  Sovietima Meetisal  Solore me personally came the six	>VC-Bails
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This do	Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Solve me personally came the above the shown as the individual who	we-nam: executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This do	Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Solve me personally came the above the shown as the individual who	we-nam: executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Thisdi  Manoj Kumar  foregoing assi	Date:  Koyishina Meethal  SS.  before me personally came the absolute Moethal to me personally known as the individual who gamens, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of	we-nam: executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Thisdi  Manoj Kumar  foregoing assi	Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Ss.  Solve me personally came the above the shown as the individual who	we-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Thisdi  Manoj Kumar  foregoing assi	Date:  Koyishina Meethal  SS.  before me personally came the absolute Moethal to me personally known as the individual who gamens, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of	we-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This	Date:  Koyishina Meethal  SS.  before me personally came the absolute Moethal to me personally known as the individual who gamens, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of	ove-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  Thisdi  Manoj Kumar  foregoing assi	Export	ove-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This	Date:  Koyishina Meethal  SS.  before me personally came the absolute Moethal to me personally known as the individual who gamens, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of	we-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This	Export	ove-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This	Export	we-name executed
Manoj Kumar  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  This	Export	ove-name executed

1 m/2 c 2 m/3 m

Assignment v2.0.09/05, MFG

		DOCKET NUMBER: 240850-1
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: <u>                                     </u>	A.J. ( Nna Reddy Kommaredd	Date: <u>155-22-2502</u>
A STATE OF THE STA		
Witnessed by:		Date: <u>DEC. 24, 20</u> 09
	4 C 11 A D & R A T T Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Care</u>		Date: _D(4, 24, 2009
SECTION HELOW IS	FOR USE ONLY IF:	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Vameli Kriabsa Rođily	Date Kommavedőy	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Thisday of		before me personally came the above-named
he foregoing assignme	<u>Mommareds</u> , to DC pC nt, who acknowledged poses therein set forth.	rsonally known as the individual who execute to me that he/she executed the same of his/h
Seal		
		(Notary Public)
testgroment v2.0, 09.05, MFG		

INVENT	DR 5		
Signature	Saskaran Genesan	Date:	<u> </u>
Witnessec	by:	Date:	4 <sup>33</sup> JAN 2010
Witnessec	MANDAR GODECLE  Printed Name of Witness  by:  Signature  APACINA C SHELLA- VASBE  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	
SECTIO:	V BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN  Date:  Ganceso	inininini KG IN F	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE O	SS.		
issi guman	day of	individu	sonally came the above-named tall who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for
Seal	**************************************	(Notae	y Patříc)
	Page 6 of 7		

INVENTOR'S	
Signature: Kisolei Shiritey Ao	Date: 01/07/20/0
Witnessed by: <u>Aue Baidos</u> Signature	Date://>/10
Anne Bardes Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Marcie Hodrigie	Date: 1/7/10
MArgle Rodrique Z Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date:	
Xiaolei Shirley Ao	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	s individual and executed the lolekonik
STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of, before the purposes therein set forth.	s individual and executed the lolekonik
STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of, before the purposes therein set forth.	e individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his/her own free will for
STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of, before the purposes therein set forth.	e individual who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his/her own free will for

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

**RECORDED: 01/22/2010**